ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 1. Agracy (Warrant) 3. Request for Warrant 4. Agracy (Warrant) 4. Request for Copians 2. Normally Region for Copians 2. Normally Region for Copians 3. 1. Agracy (Warrant) 4. Request Region for Copians 4. Request Region for Copians 5. Normally Region for Copians 6. Agracy (Warrant) 3. Request Region for Warrant 6. Agracy (Warrant) 4. Request Region for Copians 6. Agracy (Warrant) 5. Request Region for Warrant 6. Agracy (Warrant) 5. Request Region for Warrant 7. Agracy (Warrant) 7. Region for Copians 8. Agracy (Warrant) 7. Region for Warrant 9. Agracy (Warrant) 7. Region for Copians 9. Agracy (Warrant) 7. Region for Warrant 1. Agracy (Warrant) 7. Region for Warrant	1 JUVENILE
Discript Type	
Courts in many 2 Truffic Pelony DB 4 Truffic Medianamor G Other Batter Type UNARMED	I Valleta
1799 NW SPANISH RIVER BLVD, BOCA RATON F, 1799 NW 1799 NW SPANISH RIVER BLVD, BOCA RAT	Clearance Indicate
Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time Juli Date Location of Vehicle 07/18/2021 21:59 07/18/2021 22:09 07/19/2021 00:39 EMERALD	ON. FL. 33431
MILITAL TOTAL TOTA	
Race W-White I-American Indian I Date of Strik Height Weight Bys Color Reir Color Complexion	
B. Back O - Oriental/Asian B I 05/10/1994 5'02 120 BROWN BROWN MI Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Festimes (Location, Type, Description) Marinal States Religion Indication	EDIUM Thân
Alcohol In Local Address (State) (City) (State) (Zip) Plants Residence Residence	
5568 ARBOR CLUB WAY 6, BOCA RATON, FL 33433	3. Florida 4. Out of State
5568 ARBOR CLUB WAY 6, BOCA RATON, FL 33433	Salut
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Occupation	
Drl. Number, State P642880946700 / FL No. Sec. Number INS Number INS Number Place of Birth (City, State) Chicaenship HIT	7
Co-Defination Name (Last, First, Middle)	
Co-Doftsadmat Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Date of Birth 1 A Accepted 1 2-At Large 1 2-	
1 2-Asi Cage	
Lagal Custodias	
1. ()/	Business Phone
Notified by: (Name) Date: Time: NUVENILE DISPOSITION 1. HandfieldProcessed within	2 TOT IAC
Released To: (Name) Released To: (Name) Released To: (Name)	3. Incorporated
The above address was provided by defendant and/or defendant's parents.	Grade
The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address. Property Crime? Distriction of Property Crime? Distriction of Property Crime?	Value of Property
□ Yea, by: □ No: □ Yea ■ No	
Drug Activity S. Sell R. Sumggle K. Disperse/ M. Missufacture/ Z. Other Drug Type B. Burbinsste H. Hallacin.egen P. Passphermalle/ N. N/A B. Buy D. Dullver Distribuse Produce/ N. N/A C. Consiste M. Marijanna Edyslepsens J. Pressis D. Dullver Distribuse C. Cultrato A. Amphetisnine E. Revisi O. Opium. Discret. S. Symbols.	U. U <u>aknowa</u> Z. Other
Charge Description States Violation Number	Violation of ORD #
DUI 316.193(1) (a) Drug Activity Drug Type Assount / Unit Offices 6 Counts Demonsic Violence Warrent / Capies Number	Boad
N / 2021-008358 1 TY DE N Contract Description Section Violation Number	
REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO TESTING; PENALTIES 316.1939(1)	Violation of ORD #
Drug Activity Drug Type	Bond
Charge Description Status Violeties Number	Violation of ORD #
Drug Activity Drug Type Assount / Unix Offinans # Counts Demotic Violence Warrant / Capitas Number	Bond
Health / Approver Physical Condition of Defendant Any knowledge of the following: Meetin Broupe Risk Meetin	tion Debruities Districts
GOOD Explain:	
Check which another: Released O.R. Released to Property and Property - Received By Released by	NER
Posted Board South County Montal Health HARRISON PBCJ OW	
Posted Board South County Montal Realth HARRISON PBCJ OW	444
Posted Bond South County Montal Routh HARRISON PBCJ OW	
Posted Board South County Montal Resists HARRISON PBCJ OWN Transported By Date Transported Other Transported	
Transported By HARRISON Date Transported By HARRISON Date Transported Dy HARRISON Date Transported Dy HARRISON Date Transported Dy Tons Transported Dy Location (Court, Recen) South County 200 W Atlantic Ave Delray Beach, FL 33 Court Date and Time 08/10/2021 08:30:00 I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AND A WARRANT	No € Photp
Transported By HARRISON Date Transported By HARRISON Date Transported By HARRISON Date Transported By	No € Photp
Transported By HARRISON Date Transported O7/18/2021 Date Signed Date Signed	PALM BEACH
Posted Board Seath County Mountal Resists HARRISON PBCJ OWN Transported By Date Transported O7/18/2021 22:00 One HARRISON Date Transported Office O7/18/2021 22:00 One INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court Location (Court, Rocen) South County 200 W Atlantic Ave Delray Beach, FL 33 Count Date and Time O8/10/2021 08:30:00 IAGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMITEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. Signature of Defendant (or fuvenile and Parent/Custodian) Date Signed HOLD for Other Agency Name Verification (Friend by Arreston)	PALM BEACH COUNCIDE
Posted Board Seath County Monate Resist HARRISON PBCJ OW	No 2021 No 202
Posted Board South County Mental Resists HARRISON PBCJ OW	PALM BEACH CON COLUMN C
Posted Board Seath County Monated Resists HARRISON PBCJ OW Transported By Date Transported O7/18/2021 Time Transported 22:00 Ow HARRISON Date Transported O7/18/2021 Time Transported 22:00 Ow INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court Location (Court, Boom) South County 200 W Atlantic Ave Delray Beach, FL 33 Count Date and Time Ow Date To APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. Signature of Defendant (or fuverile and Parent/Custodian) Determined by Arrested	FALM BEACH COUNTY OF PAGE 19
Posted Bond South County Mental Resists HARRISON Date Transported by HARRISON Date Transported Other Transported	FALM BEACH DOUNT OF 1

14048 4147

			Arrest 3. Request for Werrain		
	PROBABLE CAUSE	AFFIDAVII :	N.T.A. 4. Request to		
	PROBABLE -	Agency Report N	2021-008358		
OSTS Number	- SPARTMI	NT 3 2	Special Notes:		
A Agency ORI Number BOCA	RATON POLICE DEPARTME		Race Sex Date of Birth	11004	
El NSUUZU MA	Misdemedia 6. Other		THE	0/1994	
N Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many 2. Traffic Felony	Traffic Misdemesnor L16 Outs Ales	RRE LOUIS, WOODE	LINE THE TESTING: P	ENALTIE	
as apply. D Name (Last, First, Middle) D Name (Last, First, Middle)	LAILA	Charge Description	L TO SUBMIT TO TESTING; P		
E PIERRE LOUIS		316.1939(2) Charge Description	Sax Date of B	irth	
perciption (a.)			Race St.		
316.193(1) DUI			Address Sour	00	
l e l		(Zip)	(561) 338-1234 Occupation		
Victim's Name (Led, First, Middle) STATE OF FLORIDA, STATE OF ST	(City)		Thorne 1		
STATE OF FLUX 20-7 LOCAL Address (Street, Apr. Number) T 100 NW 2ND AVE, BOCA RATE (Number)	(City) (State) (State) (State) (State) (State) (State) (State)	(Zip)	(561)	lation of law.	
100 NW 2ND AVE, BUSINESS Address (Name, Street)	(City)	d does believe that the above na	med Defendant committee	who told	
M Business Address (Name of the last of th	and the same of th	O GOOD SUM	that he/she saw the arrested perso	n committ the below account	
The undersigned certifies and sweers that he	Naue (m.)	as observed by	that he/sne southing from my (des	Cuped) "uracona.	
The undersigned certain The Person taken into custody committed the below acts in my	presence.	as found to have committed to	that he/she saw the arrested persone below acts, resulting from my (descriptions constituting cause for arrest.)		
Confessed to the below facts.					
admitting to the below	July	cenonded to	Marcedes V	ehicle not	
On the	proximately 2149 hours, in reference to a traff to of the road. Upon arrange and Spanish River Blue and Spanish Ri	ic complaint of	white Mercedes	vehicle	
on 07/18/2021 at app	in reference to a trail	ival, I observ	Military Trail in	al, I	
and Military Trail	e of the road. Opon	rd just east of	rail. Upon my arriver	e Louis,	
moving by tag DCGJ	725 on arthbound turn	hor EL DL to	be woo and sat bac	R Inco	
p bearing lane to	make a star identified	once she	saw me Bachar arri	LASO OT -	
On 07/18/2021 at approximate to a trailing of the road. Upon arrival, I observed a mailing trail in the solution and Military Trail in reference to a trailing in the middle of the road. Upon arrival, I moving in the middle of the road. Upon arrival, Trail. Upon my arrival, I moving in the middle of the road. Upon arrival and into the bearing FL tag DCGJ25 on Spanish River Blvd just east of Military Trail. Upon my arrival, I bearing FL tag DCGJ25 on Spanish River Blvd just east of DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, the left turn lane to make a southbound turn onto Military Trail. Upon my arrival, I bearing FL tag DCGJ25 on Spanish River Blvd just east of DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, the left turn lane to make a southbound turn around once she saw me and sat back into the observed a black female later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis, and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis and the later identified by her FL DL to be Woodeline Pierre Louis and the later identified b					
and Military moving in the middle of the row spanish River Blvd Justification and pieces and pieces and pieces and the pieces and piece					
driver orior to me and according of Bachar's					
E shorter make contact make road. Floring					
I immediately knocked on her as her vehicles she needed help so her that before the conduct a welfare check on her as her vehicles. I advised her that before the conduct a welfare check on her as her vehicles. I advised her that before the conduct a welfare check on her as her vehicles. I advised her that before the conduct a welfare check on her as her vehicles. I advised her to determine the middle of the middle of the roadway, and I then guided talking, I wanted for us to get out of the middle of the roadway, and I then asked her what happened talking, I wanted for our safety. She then stated, "I'm in trouble, I'm sad." I then asked her what happened the roadway for our safety. She then stated, "I'm surface area. I then asked her what happened the roadway for our safety. She then stated, "I'm surface area. I then asked her what happened the roadway for our safety. She then stated, "I'm surface area. I then asked her what happened the roadway for our safety. She then stated, "I'm surface area. I then asked her what happened the roadway for our safety. She then stated, "I'm surface area. I then asked her what happened the roadway for our safety. She then stated, "I'm surface area. I then asked her what happened the roadway for our safety. She then stated it is a surface area. I then asked her what happened the roadway for our safety. She then stated it is a surface area. I then asked her what happened the roadway for our safety.					
s conduct	driver sie she w	as	nd not th	nen tord	
I immediately conduct a welfare check on the door and told me trouble. I advised he middle of the conduct a welfare check on the door and told me trouble. I advised he middle of the roadway, and I then guided car stopped. She then stated, "I'm in trouble, I'm sad." I then guided talking, I wanted for us to get out of the middle of the roadway, and I then guided talking, I wanted her to get out of the middle of the roadway, and I then asked her what happened roadway for our safety. She then stated, "I'm in trouble, I'm sad." I then asked her what happened the roadway for our safety. She then safe area. I then asked her what happened where it then safe, well-lit dry surface area. I then asked her what happened where to the sidewalk in a safe, well-lit dry surface area. I then asked her what happened where it has safe, well-lit dry surface area. I then asked her what happened where to the sidewalk in a safe, well-lit dry surface area. I then asked her what happened where the middle of the roadway. Pierre Louis replied stating her her to the sidewalk in a safe, well-lit dry surface area. I then asked her what happened where the middle of the roadway. Pierre Louis replied out a number of the to the sidewalk in a safe, well-lit dry surface area. I then asked her what happened to the roadway. Pierre Louis replied the middle of the roadway. Pierre Louis replied to the roadway her who I was a stopped working in the middle of the roadway. Pierre Louis replied to the roadway her who I was a stopped where the middle of the roadway. Pierre Louis replied to the roadway her who I was a stopped where the middle of the roadway. Pierre Louis replied to the roadway her who I was a stopped where the middle of the roadway. Pierre Louis replied to the roadway her who I was a stopped where the roadway has a stopped where					
s car gtorr I wante	d for us then stated	of the middle	of the I then asked h	er what her	
A roadway for our	t wanted her to get ou	t dry surface a	pierre Louis repli	new who I was	
E again side	walk In a she middle	or and har ide	entification	out a name	
M her to see web	icle was - then asked	ner tor	it. She Little -laced	it back if	
and will	Working in	ner Fand a	nd then strite	I agree	
speaking to, an	nd she began lookers and her FL DL which I say the marked for my help. We have a sheaking with pierre a speaking with pierre a speaking with pierre a shurred, her e	hile she contin	replied she did no	had just stopped	
cards, including	en asked for my help.	ck her out. She	stated no, her car	e swaying back and	
wallet. She the	fire department medical ep:	sodes, and such briefly,	I observed her to and	I could smell an	
she nesses	having any the pierre	Louis biloods	hot and grossi,		
working. While	en asked for my help. We asked for my help. We fire department to che having any medical episation with Pierre seach was slurred, her expect was slurred, her expect was slurred.	yes no	The same	81.	
forth, her spe	en asked for my to che fire department to che having any medical epos speaking with pierre seen was slurred, her enterprise the me		SIGNATURE OF ARRESTING / INVESTIGA	TING OFFICE	
A SWORN AND SUBSORIES	Notary Notary	Dillong on.	PATEON, DANIELLE MAN	PAG	
SWORN AND SUBSPITE		e Ragin ommission GG 966418 es 03/05/2024	ARRISON DANIELLE HAN	1	
N NOTARY PUBLIC	OUERK OF COURT / OF NOER STINGS		NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PARTIES OF 18/2021		
T R	- U Harris		CDIN	E ANALYSIS P.	
NOTARY PUBLIC R A T V E	party	NTRAL RECORDS	JAIL CRIN		
Ĕ	STATE ATTORNEY CE	NIKAL RECONS			
COURT	SIAIEATTO				

Г	OBTS Number		1							
	•		Į PI	ROBABLE CAUSE	AFFIDAVIT		1. Arrest	3 Bassand 6	—	
D	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	<u> </u>	SUPPLEME	NT			 Request for t Request for: 	Capies 1	JUVENILE
	FL 0500200	BOCA	RATON DOL	CE DEPARTM		Agency Report	Number			——— <u> </u>
1	Charge Type: 1. Felony	№ 3 M		5. Ordinance	ENT	3 2	2021-	008358	?	
Н	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony			6. Other			Special Not	15:		
E	Name (Last, First, Middle)			Alias				T		
H	PIERRE LOUIS, WOOD	LYNE L	AILA	PIER	RE LOUIS,	WOODE	TME :	Race Se		
П	odor of alcohol combecame concerned that	ing fr	om her brea						05/10	/1994
11	became concerned the physical control of	at due	to Ofc Bac	char and I h	oth bassi	a on El	1989 0	bserva	tions,	I
П	physical control of	the w	hite Mercec	des vehicle	bearing :	ng obse	erved	her be	ing in a	ectual,
	physical control of influence. I then be	gan c	onducting a	DUI invest	ication	tr tag	DCGJ2	5, she	was und	der the
			_		-gacton.					
	I then asked Pierre asked her where her	Louis	where she	was coming	from ch.		•			
	asked her where her replied "Palmetto an	home w	was, she st	ated "Boca	" T +bo-	repii	.ed, "}	eading	j home."	'I
	replied "Palmetto an	d Mili	itary Trail	." I then a	aked be-	asked	her wh	ere i	n Boca,	and she
11	ogrore ner vehicle w	as hov		4		agazn	MUGLE	SUG MS	S Comin	or from
- 13	inderstood she was d	oing h	10ma hat T		1	wieni ex	praine	id to ?	er that	· т
8	sne again replied "h	eaded	home !! 15.		errowilling w	mere s	ne was	Comir	or from	and
- 1 '	'i m headed home." a	nd con	14		murtif	TO CIW	es, em	e cont	inued +	0 705]
14	was concerned that	ahe m	icht be			ren crā	. I TI	en adv	ised he	r that
۰۱۰	wive. I asked her in	fsha	had annels		- "45 CO	ucerue	u/Ior	her ab	ilitv +	^
oj a	isked her if she was	takin	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	J == =================================	and sile	Lebii	ed, " N	ope, I	m A-OF	II T
ין י	nen asked her if she	a hae	200 44		Cartons	, and	sne st	ated s	he is no	^+ T
8 B	sked if she has any	phyei	aal		and bild	rebite	ed she	does	not. T (then
יןי	nat I wanted to cond	inct a	coming of		-obtted"	arre do	s not	. I th	en advid	and has
۱×	as under the influer	CA D	ionno Tarri		1 cask	a ro on	rsbet 1	Ty ala:	rm that	eho l
ין ו	that I wanted to conduct a series of field sobriety tasks to dispel my alarm that she was under the influence. Pierre Louis immediately stated she did not want to do any perform the tasks, I will be forced to base my decision on what									
(P	erform the tasks. I	will 1	~ fa		warnings;	tnat	if she	aeob e	not war	+ +-
ין כ	the influence based on what I bear is									
P	began to talk over me so I manage to the source to the sou									
l w	was "A-Ok." I then explained to be a second me. She replied stating ebo									
1 4	used in a court of law. She roplied and to perform the tasks can also be									
"	"sober." Pierre Louis would manadada and and she was "A-Ok" and									
116	her up, and I advised her that she cannot make any phone calls right now. She then began and checked for proper fit and advised her that she is detained.									
	dial her phone and	call	someone, s	O I then sec	ared be-	calls :	right	now. S	he then	began
լա	id checked for proper	r fit			riet	THE HEAL	naculi	8. dou	ble-100	ا دمط
W C	as not listening to a	me. Sh	e then rep	lied, "I'm A	-Ok Th	carned	in ha	ndcuff	s becaus	se she
-	unen advised her the	at cha	3 a (a a a a b a a b a b a b a a b a a b a a b a a b a a b a a b a a b a a b a a b a a b a a b a a b a a b a a b a a b a a b a a b a a a b a a b a a a b a a a b a a a a a a a a a a		, - 11	er A etti C	nad o	ne dri	nk tonic	~h = !!
OII:	mell an odor of alcoholestion of where she	nol on	her breath	and person	, and sh	e conje	rrring	ner s	peach, I	[can
th	estion of where she	Was c	oming from.	She replie	d by stat	ting !	1 110 E 3	nswer	my simp	ole
an	e only place I'm head a red bull.	iding	from." She	then stated	she went	t to th	Т ш 174	aded ;	nome, th	lat's
	- u 19u buii.	. Y					.e yas	stat1	on to ge	et gas
Ba	sed on my observation									1
so!	sed on my observation	ns of	Pierre Lou	is along wi	th her re	fusal	to sub	mi+ +.		
un	briety tasks I reque der arrest for drivi	sted C	or her, I t	hen advised	Woodelin	e Pier	re Lou	is the	the Il	.erq
pe:	der arrest for drivi	ing und	er the inf	luence. I co	onducted	a sear	ch of	Pierre	rc sue W	as
- Woo	rson and placed her odeline Pierre Louis	TUCO E	y marked p	olice vehic	le. A loc	al FCI	C/NCIC	check	Ponta	s
Lai	viul test of hreath			a pri	ror anabe	nsion	for re	fugal	+0 011h-	
eni	oful test of breath, coute to PBSO BAT, P	iarra	or brood.	I then tran	sported	her to	the P	BSO RA	T While	16 60
_		-arra	Tours advi	sed that she	will "s	ue the	Fort	Lauder	dale pa	lice
SW	ORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME								FO.	TICE
	/ 16A	5^	~~~~	~~~~	~> y	0 11				
_	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT	OEE/OE	Notary	Public State of Florida	SIGNATURE OF A	RRESTING/	NVESTIGATI	NG OFFICE		1
	Thor Goral	OFFICERS F	S 71b) Renee	Ragin mmission GG 9664184 03/05/2024	ADOTON .					1
_		2/ }	Expires	03/05/2024	NAME OF	F OFFICER (F	E MARI	<u>E (856</u>	<u>) </u>	
	MATE /	~	~~~ ~~ ~~	·····	, vv			11)		PAGE
_	<u> </u>			————		7/18/20 DATE	121			2 of 3
ΟU	RT STATE ATTOR	JEV		 _		2/112				

	OBTS Number	PI	ROBABLE CAUSE AFFID SUPPLEMENT		Arrest 3. Request for Werrar 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capie		ILE
D	• '	gency Name	TOE DEBARTMENT	Agency Report Nu		., . 	
'n	Charge Type: 1 Falony	3. Misdemeanor	TCE DEPARTMENT 5. Ordinance	3 2 2	2 <i>021-008358</i> Special Notes:		
	Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	2 4. Traffic Misdemeanor	6. Other		Race Sex	Oute of Birth	
€ F	PIERRE LOUIS, WOODL	YNE LAILA		UIS, WOODELI		05/10/1994	
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT		provide a breatings, and Pierr vide a breath se Louis continu I then read hed talk over me, secompleted, Pi She also attempn Cracker Harri odeline Pierre sued). Woodeling or a 2nd offensile was inventor	tis was belligered the sample. I there is continued ample. I then red to talk over the constitutional taken as a refusere Louis state of the talk of the constitution	nt and would n read Piers d to talk of ad Pierre L me very loud Warnings a sal to answed she would ttention by ng to happed harged under s additiona	d talk over me Louis her ver me and ye ouis her Considly and using second time, er any of my sue the "Westating, "Han to my car?" r F.S.S. 316.11y being chapter of a lawful brown to the second time, the second time, the second time, the second time of the second time.	te the entire Florida and she questions. The Palm Beach Palm Beach Palm 193 (1a) for the particular test.	e he h or
Z - E	16E	<i>~</i> ~~~	as Dublic State of Storida	GNATURE OF ARRESTI	NG / INVESTIGATING OFFI	CER	
5	NOTARY PUBLIC / CHERK OF COL		ee Ragin	RRISON, DANI		56)	
RAT	07/19/21	Expi	Commission GG 966418 1798 03/05/2024	NAME OF OFFIC	CER (PLEASE PRINT)		NGE .
VE	DATE	£ 	·····		3/2021 DATE	f	3 or 3
	COURT STATE ATT	ORNEY CE	NTRAL RECORDS	JAIL	CRIME ANAL	/SIS P.	I. O.

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: BRPD
SUBJECT: Pierre Louis, Woodeline	CASE NUMBER: 21-087162
DATE: Jul 18, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 23:01	ENDING TIME: 23:07
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) Refusal TIME 23:04 A.M. P.N	2) N/A TIME A.M. P.M.
3) N/A TIME A.M. P.N	I. ☐ 4) N/A TIME A.M. ☐ P.M. ☐
BREATH OPERATOR: R. Ragin #16877	Y
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: Slurred	
ATTITUDE: Argumentative, repetitive, talkative, uncooperative, mood	d swings, yelling
CLOTHING: White dress, gold heels	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: None	
MEDICATIONS: None	
OTHER: Eyes are glassy & bloodshot Odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath	REFUSED
COMMENTS:	
Arrived at center A/O started 20 minute observat	ion period at 22:38 hrs.
Subject refused to perform breath test.	
A/O read I/C. Subject talking over A/O and stating she refuse	everything.
A/O called refusal.	
A/O read rights 2x Subject again talking over A/O.	
No O&A conducted.	

REFUSED

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

r paris		CRINE LESI	
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent W	, a d	uly certified Law Enforcement Officer or C	orrectional Officer,
am a member of Boxa Rak		Dat	
(1	Name of law enforce	ment energy	_ , and I do swear
or affirm that on or about the 18 day of	July ,20	2.(at 2159 North	<u>-1.</u>
DRIVER Voode live (Type or Print) FIRST NAME		Pierre Lo	LI A.M.
(Type of Fills) FIRST NAME	MIDDLE OR MAID		E,
DL# P642 880 94 670 0	, state of	Froriela was placed und	icr lawful arrest for
the offense ofD		OF Herrison	
issued Citation # AGLQE3E.		(Name of Arresting Officer	and
That on or about the 18 day of	5-Ly ,20	21 at 2304 DEM	□ A. M.
in Plan Beach county,		Zi M	A_M.
I requested that the driver submit to a and/or the presence of chemical or controlle test(s) would result in the suspension of his or for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also it to submit to a lawful test as requested above refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV License/driving privilege for a period of one previously been disqualified as a result of a refused to submit to the test(s) requested.	or her driving private her driving private her driving private informed the driving of her of the head of her of head will result of his or her of head will result of her	ilege for a period of one (1) year for vilege had been previously suspend of that he or she commits a misden driving privilege has been previously blood. Additionally, I informed that in the disqualification of the Corase of a first refusal or permanently into any such lawful test. Nonet Signature of Law Enforcement Correctional Officer	to submit to such a first refusal, or led for refusing to heanor by refusing sly suspended for the driver that if he numercial Driver's y if he or she has heless, the driver
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST	BE NOTARIZE	O OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)	
Notary Public State of Co.			
	THE IOI	egoing instrument was swom and subscribe	ed before me:
My Commission GG 966418 Expires 03/05/2024			
The Control of the Co		Signature of Attesting Officer	
The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	_	itle	
me this	, D	ate	
by Utc. D. Harrison	,	No.	
who is personally known to me of who has produced		Note: Mail or hand deliver to the Bureau of Administrative Reviews	designated
Kienf as identificati	ion	Department of Highway Safety an Vehicles, with the driver's license,	d Motor
Notary Public		appropriate copy of the UTC, and probable cause affidavit.	the
HSMV-BAR1001 (REV 10/2016)			

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 18 DAY OF
SUBJECT: Woodeline Pierre Louis CASE NUMBER: 2021-008358
AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARRESTING OFFICER: Hacrison
Boxa Rata Racie Dept- PERSONAL CONTACT
DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)
- Driver Stanbled from the diver sent of the reliebe with keys isside the vehicle - Driver Stanbled back into the vehicle and closed all doors with
to, c 50° 60 -tr
- Driver Stated her can had Stapped working and she was coming from
home to go back home.
OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:
- Stumbing, Swaiging back and firster - Sturred Speech
-grossy eyes , blookshort
-vicoharent
DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:
I we the fort lawelarde Colice
-) when species of the continue of the continu
- Did not have any drinky "I will see the west Palm Beach Police
ODORS: Odor of about coming from her person and breath 15 going to happen
GENERAL OBSERVATIONS to my cur?"
ATTITUDE: telkative (telks over a lot), vulgar/racial stors belligerantergomen
CLOTHING: white dress; yellow high heels
MEDICAL/OTHER:
TATE OF FLORIDA OUNTY OF PALM BEACH OUNTY OUNT
Renee Regin My Commission GG 985418 Out Philip Clast of Court Other (F.S.S. 117.10)
COMES FORMER COMPANY (ACCORD 117-104) \$4.

SUBJECT:	Woodeline	Pierre Lois	_CASE NUMBER: _	201-008358
----------	-----------	-------------	-----------------	------------

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	· =-one- /
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	TT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	$\hfill\square$ RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT EYE- ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	A
WALK & TURN:	
ONE LEG STAND:	
FINGER TO NOSE:	
ROMBERG/ALPHABET:	
BREATH TEST RESULTS:	./
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH (Signature of Arresting Investigative Officer) The foregoing instrument was nothrized or swarm before me this	cly 2021 by Ofc. D. Harrison
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	ry Public State of Florida lee Ragin commission GG 966418 res 03/05/2024



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21.087162	PBSO ZONE
AGENCY CASE # 2021 - 00 8 356	CRASH CASE #
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 2149 DATE	7/18/21 DAY SUNDEN
SUBJECT'S NAME Woodeline Pierre	RACE B SEX
HGT 502 WGT 120165	
LOCATION 1799 m Spanish River	Blod Box Refor Fr
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID Harris	m #82 AGENCY BRPD
DIVISION: Read	NOTIFIED BY COMMO
	ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 2238
BREATH RESULTS:	Arrest Time 2159
1.	
2. REFUSED	
3. TALL GOLD	
TESTING OFFICER'S ID \ 16877	

WITNESS LIST

1	CASE NUMBER:
ARRESTING OFFICER	
ARRESTING OFFICERADDRESS	i.e.
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) SCI 28 CZSI	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
NAME:ADDRESS	L
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	Y
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	!
NAME:	
	·
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	·
PBSO 00128C REV. 09/93 WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK	

SUBJECT: Pierre Louis, Woodeline	CASE NUMBER: //>/ 38 8
	NULTE A MOTOD VEHICLE

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

IIVIL ALLESS & SELECTION OF THE SELECTIO
NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am of the
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a resu of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful te of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHT
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Read on Camera
TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

CHRIECT:). 1-280	lowe	Wood-line	CASE NUMBER:	1. 1.	UU 8358	
Subject. <u>""r</u>		رخيالا					

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU REEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM? WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH?
EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	x	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
L/E Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
	=	943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
	=	119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E.E.	=	119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Public Info. Exemptions		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
	[]	395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
nα		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Jer			Other:	
Other			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 7/19/21
Booking Number: 2021017843	Specialist Name/ID: A. Pinkney/7796